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Public School Division

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAM 2017-18 FEE SCHEDULE

How to apply... Please complete an application form available to
download from our website at www.gypsd.ca. Please email the
following documentation to markcroz@gypsd.ca:

e Completed application form
»  Transcript of marks for the past 2 years of school (in English)
*  Aletter of recommendation from the student’s principal or a teacher

Fees... All fees are in Canadian dollars.
Final Steps

Application Fee (non-refundable)........................... $ 250.00 +  Upon acceptance and receipt of your
completed application package, we will
provide you with a Letter of Acceptance

Tuition Fee to Grande Yellowhead.

Full Year.......ccooiiii e $9,500.00

. You will need to provide this Letter
of Acceptance in order to apply for a
Study Permit from Citizenship &
Immigration Canada. You may do this
through the Canadian Embassy in your
own country and you may be required

Homestay Placement Fee...$ 500.00 to pass a medical examination to obtain
Homestay Monthly Fee....... $ 850.00 a study VISA.

. After receiving your VISA, reserve
Airport Transfer & Return Fees* a plane ticket to Edmonton, Alberta,

Transfer service by car $1,000.00 Canada. You should plan to arrive one
""""""" ’ ’ or two days prior to the start of school.

Please send a copy of your travel
itinerary so that you can be met at the
airport when you arrive.

*Includes two round trips to Edmonton International Airport

TOTAL ANNUAL FEE .........................$ 19,750.00 ) . .
For more information on obtaining a study

based on homestay fees for 10 months VISA, please visit this website:
www.goingtocanada.gc.ca.

Students are responsible to provide their own insurance and proof
of coverage is required before arrival.

Qs

Contacts .

For more information,please visit our website at www.gypsd.ca, or please contact Principal Mark Crozier
at 1-780-852-3316 or by email at markcroz@gypsd.ca

Refund Policy

Full tuition is due and payable before the arrival of the students.
There are no refunds once the student’s program has commenced.



